### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 0818910001 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/07/2008 09:25 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Prepared By:

Diane Meistad Residential Funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste 100 Minneapolis, MN 55423

After Recording Return To:

MGC Mortgag The 7195 Dallas Parky ay

Document Control, Plicon Martin

Plano, TX 75024 BC: 612734



### ASSIGNMENT OF LOAN DOCUMENTS

Assignor:

RESIDENTIAL FURDING COMPANY, LLC F/K/A RESIDENTIAL

FUNDING CORPORATION

One Meridian Crossings, Str 100, Minneapolis, MN 55423-3940

Assignee:

LNV CORPORATION

7195 Dallas Parkway, Plano, TX 75024

**Property Address:** 

14300 South Winchester Avenue Dixmore, IL 60426

Legal Description: LOTS 1 AND 2 IN BLOCK 202 IN HARVEY BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTH HALF OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14 & AST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Parcel ID: 29-07-200-002

#### **Subsequent Recordings:**

And assigned to JPMorgan Chase Bank as Trustee, c/o Residential Funding Corporation, 2255 N. Ontario, Ste. 400, Burbank, CA 91504-3190 on 5/12/04, Book N/A, Page N/A, Instrument No 0413316137, here in.

Assigned to Residential Funding Company,	LLC, 8400 N	ormandale Lake Bi	lvd. Ste 600
Minneapolis, MN 55437-1073 on	T) 1	, Page	,
, here in.		,1 age	, Instrument No

See page 2 for Mortgage/Deed of Trust recording information

sc my

0818910001 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Residential Funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100 Minneapolis, NN 55423

BC: 612734

RFC Loan Number: 6453802 Seller Loan Number: 30070980



CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED 'Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Residential Funding Corporation'

One Meridian Crossings, Suite 100, Minneapolis, MN 55423-3940

the undersigned hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

LNV Corporation 7195 Dallas Parkway Plano, Texas 75024

all beneficial interest under that certain Mortgage dated 6/24/2/303 executed by TROY GLENN , A BACHELOR

TO/FOR:

and recorded in Book NA on Page NA as Instrument No. 03225, 6080 on 8-11-03 of official Records in the County Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois.

Mortgage Amount:

\$54,400.00

TOGETHER with the note or notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said Mortgage.

'Residential Funding Company, LLC Ba Residentia Funding Corporation'

NAME: Berty Wright

TITLE: Assistant Vice President

0818910001 Page: 3 of 3

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

BC: 612734

STATE OF COUNTY OF

Minnesota) Hennepin)

On 3/10/2008 cefore me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State personally appeared Betty Wright, Assistant Vice President of 'Residential Funding Company, LLC fka Residential Funding Corporation' personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed' the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public in and for said State

Prepared by Djane Meistad

Residential funding Company, LLC One Meridian Crossings, Ste. 100

Minneapolis, MN 55423, (952)979-4000

DIANE M. MEISTAD
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2010

Property Address: 14300 SOUTH WINCHESTER AVENUE DIXMORE, IL 60426